(Rev. 10/02)

15)

MB No.	0651-00	27 (exp.	6/30/200
Tab set	tings 🗢	$\Rightarrow \Rightarrow$	<u> </u>



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings	05 <b>v v</b>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
<b>-</b>	Name: _Safety View, Inc		
Thomas James Engberg	Internal Address:		
	momar, 144.000.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment 📮 Merger	00 A A LL 409 Infforman Street		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 408 Jefferson Street		
Other			
	City: Burlington State: lowa Zip: 52601		
Execution Date: November 19, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/434,996	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers att	ached? 🛄 Yes 🔼 No		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
Name: Thomas E. Frantz Reg. No. 24,814			
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	<b>3</b>		
	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 604 4th Street	R C		
ou Fort Modican Cutto Journ 7:- 52627	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: Fort Madison State: lowa Zip: 52627	CE 9:		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Thomas E. Frantz, Reg. No. 24,814	November 28, 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4_4			

72003 ECOCPER 00000219 10434536

19053

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Thomas James Engberg (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), a citizen of the United States, and a resident of the city of Burlington, County of Des Moines, and State of Iowa, have invented a certain invention entitled Mailbox, for which application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on May 9, 2003 under Application Number 10/434.996; and

WHEREAS Safety View, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a corporation created and existing under the laws of the State of Iowa and having its principal place of business at 408 Jefferson Street, in the city of Burlington, County of Des Moines, and State of Iowa, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for and in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patents which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America.

Assignor hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey the rights and interest herein assigned and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all United States Letters Patents to be obtained for said invention to Assignee as assignee of the rights and interest herein assigned, for Assignee's sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the terms for which Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as said Letters Patents would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor further covenants and agrees that Assignee will, at any time, upon Assignee's request, be provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and any said Letters Patents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation relating thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and any said

PATENT REEL: 014740 FRAME: 0545 Letters Patents and equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Executed this \_\_\_\_\_day of November, 2003 at Burlington, Iowa. STATE OF IOWA ) SS: COUNTY OF DES MOINES ) Before me personally appeared Thomas James Engberg, to me known and known by me to be the person described in the foregoing Assignment, who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence, and acknowledged that he signed the said Assignment as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and notarial seal this day of November, 2003.

**RECORDED: 12/01/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014740 FRAME: 0546